W Australian Government

£“ Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Senate Order on Entity Contracts 2023-24 financial year

Pursuant to the Senate Order on Entity Contracts, the following table sets out contracts entered into by the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet,
which provide for a consideration to the value of $100,000 or more (GST inclusive) that have:

1. not been fully performed at the end of the reporting period or
2. been entered into during the reporting period.

Some of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential information of the parties
that may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract. The reasons for including such clauses include:

a. ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information and the like; and/or
b. protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information.

The accountable authority of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet has assured that the listed contracts do not contain any inappropriate
confidentiality provisions.

Procurement contracts are available through the Senate Order Report located on AusTender (www.tenders.gov.au).

Confidentiality reason codes

Code Reason

CS: Artistic, Literary or Cultural Secrets Disclosure would reveal artistic, literary or cultural secrets.

IC: Internal Costing/Profit Information Disclosure would reveal the contractor's internal costing information or information about its profit margin.
PA: Privacy Act Disclosure would be contrary to Privacy Act 1988.

PM&C | Senate Order on Entity Contracts 2023-24 financial year 1


http://www.tenders.gov.au/

Reason

SS: Statutory Secrecy Provisions

Disclosure would be contrary to statutory secrecy provisions requiring a certain category/categories of information to be kept confidential.

Pl: Public Interest

Disclosure would be contrary to the public interest.

TS: Trade Secrets/Intellectual Property

Disclosure would reveal intellectual property or trade secrets that are judged to have the potential to cause detriment to the contractor.

QOT: Other

If this code is entered, a free test description of the reason is to be provided.

Funding Agreements

Contractor/
Recipient

National Australia Day
Council

National Aboriginal &
Torres Strait Islander
Women's Alliance
(Indigenous Corporation)

National Rural Women's
Coalition Limited

The Social Policy Group

Subject Matter

National Australia Day
Council Limited

National Womens
Alliances

National Womens
Alliances

National Womens
Alliances

Amount of
Consideration
(incl GST)

$15,791,000.00

$1,092,317.33

$1,202,317.33

$1,092,317.33

Start Date

7-Aug-
2023
23-Aug-
2021

23-Aug-
2021

23-Aug-
2021

Anticipated
End Date

31-Aug-2024

30-Nov-2024

30-Nov-2024

30-Nov-2024

Whether contract
contains provisions
requiring the

parties to maintain
confidentiality of
any of its provisions
(Y/N)

Reason(s)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Whether
contract contains
other
requirements of
confidentiality
(Y/N)

Reason(s)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Whether
contract contains
other
requirements of
confidentiality
(Y/N)

Whether contract
contains provisions
requiring the
parties to maintain
confidentiality of
any of its provisions

Amount of Start Date
Consideration

(incl GST)

Contractor/
Recipient

Subject Matter

Anticipated
End Date

Reason(s) Reason(s)

YWCA Australia

YWCA Canberra

Women With Disabilities
(Australia)

The Australiana Fund

MRCF Pty Ltd
Accessible Arts

Future Women Pty. Ltd.
Inventorium Pty. Ltd.
World Vision Australia

South East Local Learning
and Employment Network
Inc.

The Centre for Women &
Co. Ltd

National Womens
Alliances

National Womens
Alliances

National Womens
Alliances

Official Establishments

Womens Project Grants
Womens Project Grants
Womens Project Grants
Womens Project Grants
Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

$1,092,317.33

$1,092,317.33

$1,092,317.33

$220,000.00

$1,040,162.20
$391,160.00
$10,415,900.00
$669,570.00
$658,868.10
$880,000.00

$768,900.00

23-Aug-
2021

23-Aug-
2021

23-Aug-
2021

23-Mar-
2021

18-Jun-2021
18-Jun-2021
18-Jun-2021
18-Jun-2021
18-Jun-2021
1-Oct-2021

1-Oct-2021

30-Nov-2024

30-Nov-2024

30-Nov-2024

31-Dec-2024

31-Dec-2024
31-Dec-2024
30-Jun-2026
31-Dec-2024
30-Dec-2024
1-Oct-2024

30-Sep-2024

(Y/N)

z Zz Zz Z Z Z

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

z Zz Z Z Z Z

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Whether
contract contains
other
requirements of
confidentiality
(Y/N)

Whether contract
contains provisions
requiring the
parties to maintain
confidentiality of
any of its provisions

Amount of Start Date
Consideration

(incl GST)

Contractor/
Recipient

Subject Matter

Anticipated
End Date

Reason(s) Reason(s)

Council of Small Business
Organisations of Australia
Limited

Tranby Aboriginal Co-
operative Limited

Women in Seafood
Australasia Ltd

University of New South
Wales

Diversity Council Australia
Limited

People with Disability
Australia Ltd.

Global Sisters Limited

Australian Committee for
UNICEF Limited

Women for Election
Australia Ltd

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

Womens Project Grants

$9,570,000.00

$3,049,494.80

$3,698,200.00

$2,542,100.00

$3,607,496.20

$1,226,500.00

$3,300,000.00
$1,540,000.00

$5,500,000.00

1-Dec-2022

1-Dec-2022

1-Dec-2022

1-Dec-2022

1-Dec-2022

1-Dec-2022

1-Dec-2022
1-Feb-2023

1-Jun-2023

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026

30-Jun-2026
30-Jun-2025

30-Jun-2027

(Y/N)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
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