

Senate Order on Entity Contracts 2023-24 financial year

Pursuant to the Senate Order on Entity Contracts, the following table sets out contracts entered into by the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet, which provide for a consideration to the value of \$100,000 or more (GST inclusive) that have:

- 1. not been fully performed at the end of the reporting period or
- 2. been entered into during the reporting period.

Some of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential information of the parties that may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract. The reasons for including such clauses include:

- a. ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information and the like; and/or
- b. protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information.

The accountable authority of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet has assured that the listed contracts do not contain any inappropriate confidentiality provisions.

Procurement contracts are available through the Senate Order Report located on AusTender (www.tenders.gov.au).

Confidentiality reason codes

Code	Reason
CS: Artistic, Literary or Cultural Secrets	Disclosure would reveal artistic, literary or cultural secrets.
IC: Internal Costing/Profit Information	Disclosure would reveal the contractor's internal costing information or information about its profit margin.
PA: Privacy Act	Disclosure would be contrary to <i>Privacy Act 1988</i> .

Code	Reason
SS: Statutory Secrecy Provisions	Disclosure would be contrary to statutory secrecy provisions requiring a certain category/categories of information to be kept confidential.
PI: Public Interest	Disclosure would be contrary to the public interest.
TS: Trade Secrets/Intellectual Property	Disclosure would reveal intellectual property or trade secrets that are judged to have the potential to cause detriment to the contractor.
OT: Other	If this code is entered, a free test description of the reason is to be provided.

Funding Agreements

Contractor/ Recipient	Subject Matter	Amount of Consideration (incl GST)	Start Date	Anticipated End Date	Whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions (Y/N)	Reason(s)	Whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality (Y/N)	Reason(s)
National Australia Day Council	National Australia Day Council Limited	\$15,791,000.00	7-Aug- 2023	31-Aug-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
National Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Women's Alliance (Indigenous Corporation)	National Womens Alliances	\$1,092,317.33	23-Aug- 2021	30-Nov-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
National Rural Women's Coalition Limited	National Womens Alliances	\$1,202,317.33	23-Aug- 2021	30-Nov-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
The Social Policy Group	National Womens Alliances	\$1,092,317.33	23-Aug- 2021	30-Nov-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A

Contractor/ Recipient	Subject Matter	Amount of Consideration (incl GST)	Start Date	Anticipated End Date	Whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions (Y/N)	Reason(s)	Whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality (Y/N)	Reason(s)
YWCA Australia	National Womens Alliances	\$1,092,317.33	23-Aug- 2021	30-Nov-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
YWCA Canberra	National Womens Alliances	\$1,092,317.33	23-Aug- 2021	30-Nov-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
Women With Disabilities (Australia)	National Womens Alliances	\$1,092,317.33	23-Aug- 2021	30-Nov-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
The Australiana Fund	Official Establishments	\$220,000.00	23-Mar- 2021	31-Dec-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
MRCF Pty Ltd	Womens Project Grants	\$1,040,162.20	18-Jun-2021	31-Dec-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
Accessible Arts	Womens Project Grants	\$391,160.00	18-Jun-2021	31-Dec-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
Future Women Pty. Ltd.	Womens Project Grants	\$10,415,900.00	18-Jun-2021	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
Inventorium Pty. Ltd.	Womens Project Grants	\$669,570.00	18-Jun-2021	31-Dec-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
World Vision Australia	Womens Project Grants	\$658,868.10	18-Jun-2021	30-Dec-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
South East Local Learning and Employment Network Inc.	Womens Project Grants	\$880,000.00	1-Oct-2021	1-Oct-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A
The Centre for Women & Co. Ltd	Womens Project Grants	\$768,900.00	1-Oct-2021	30-Sep-2024	N	N/A	N	N/A

Contractor/ Recipient	Subject Matter	Amount of Consideration (incl GST)	Start Date	Anticipated End Date	Whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions (Y/N)	Reason(s)	Whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality (Y/N)	Reason(s)
Council of Small Business Organisations of Australia Limited	Womens Project Grants	\$9,570,000.00	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
Tranby Aboriginal Co- operative Limited	Womens Project Grants	\$3,049,494.80	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
Women in Seafood Australasia Ltd	Womens Project Grants	\$3,698,200.00	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
University of New South Wales	Womens Project Grants	\$2,542,100.00	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
Diversity Council Australia Limited	Womens Project Grants	\$3,607,496.20	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
People with Disability Australia Ltd.	Womens Project Grants	\$1,226,500.00	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
Global Sisters Limited	Womens Project Grants	\$3,300,000.00	1-Dec-2022	30-Jun-2026	N	N/A	N	N/A
Australian Committee for UNICEF Limited	Womens Project Grants	\$1,540,000.00	1-Feb-2023	30-Jun-2025	N	N/A	N	N/A
Women for Election Australia Ltd	Womens Project Grants	\$5,500,000.00	1-Jun-2023	30-Jun-2027	N	N/A	N	N/A